

 03 Doringkamp Farm Street Kabeljous Jeffreys Bay, 6330

6 082 608 0372

info@pharosschool.co.za

www.pharosschool.co.za

PHAROS SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE - 2024

REGISTRATION FEE

NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE

R 2 500.00

Payable on acceptance of application.

This fee includes a Tina Cowley reading assessment.

SCHOOL FEES *						
Grade	Monthly Fees – A Payable in advance on or before the 3 rd day of each month x 12 months	Monthly Fees – B Payable in advance on or before the 3 rd day of each month x 10 months	Annual Fees 5% Discount on annual advance payment payable before 15 January 2023			
Grade R	R2 555.00	R3 066.00	R29 127.00			
Grade 1	R3 805.00	R4 566.00	R43 377.00			
Grade 2	R3 805.00	R4 566.00	R43 377.00			
Grade 3	R3 805.00	R4 566.00	R43 377.00			
Grade 4	R4 155.00	R4 986.00	R47 367.00			
Grade 5	R4 155.00	R4 986.00	R47 367.00			
Grade 6	R4 155.00	R4 986.00	R47 367.00			
Grade 7	-	R4 986.00	R47 367.00			

NOTES:

Grade 7 Fees can only be paid annually or over 10 months.

Siblings Discount: 2nd Child – 1.5% Discount, 3rd or more siblings – 3% discount on tuition fees only

* Included in the fees are:

Gr R - 7: Chess lesson once a week

Coding – To be phased in during 2024. Material from LEGO educational curriculum will be used, purchased from Hands On Tech. Our teachers will receive the necessary training.

From Gr 1 – Students will attend Tina Cowley lessons twice a week during school hours.

OTHER FEES								
		This fee secures your child's placement for the following year.		Payable in November				
School Readiness Test R650.00		R650.00	Only for Grade R Students		Payable in September			
ADDITIONAL SERVICES								
Aftercare	R750.00 per month - 11 months (Jan- Nov)		R85.00 per day	R45.00 per hour				
Bus fees	Bus fees R50.00 per trip (one way)		Bus runs between police station and school. Bus fees subject to fuel price increases.					

Pharos Schools (Pty) Ltd Reg No: 2016/240946/07

BANKING DETAILS

Name of Account: Pharos School
Bank: First National Bank
Account Number: 6256 5933 887

Branch Code: 210 515

Reference: Your Account Number

PAYMENT OPTIONS

- Payment by Debit order is compulsory.
- Debit order payment monthly in advance on or before the 3rd day of each month.
- Please complete a debit order form and deliver to the Finance Office.
- Form is available from the school and on our website.
- Payment yearly in advance by no later than 31 January 2024.
- Cash and cheque payments will be subject to a cash-handling fee according to current bank rates.

OUTSTANDING SCHOOL FEES

- Students will not receive their Reports at the end of term if any fees are outstanding.
- Students with accounts 45 Days in arrears will be asked to stay at home until fees are brought up to date.
- If your account is 90 Days in arrears, your child will be dis-enrolled with immediate effect. A collection fee will be raised on your account and handed over to our attorneys for further action.
- The 1-month notice period will also be charged to accounts being handed over.
- A R150 administration fee will be levied on accounts not yet settled by the 7th of each month.